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having its own special featurcs. The Pentaconta system of exchanges which was imported isone of them and is known as Crossbar system all over the World.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply 1o (b}
atove.

HIPPIES COMING FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES

487. SHRI B. G, PATTANAYAK : Will the Minister of HOME AVFTFAIRS Le plcased to state : o

(a) whether any attempt is made ta keep an account of the hippies and the foreign disciples of Indian Sadhus coming from forcign countries ;

(b) ifso, the tctal number of hippies and the foreign disciples of Indian Sadhus who are now in India ; and

(c) wbat kind of check is kept on their movement inside the country ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MI-
NISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI F. H.
MOHSIN) : (a) and {b) No separate statistics of hippies and followers of Indian Sadhus coming {rom foreigu countries is maintained.

(c) Vigdance is maintained and suitable action under the appropiiate laws is taken whenever there are signs of undesirakle activities on the part of such foreigners.

ComuissioN oF ENQUIRY AcAINST Ex-MIMISTFRS oF PUNJAB GOVERNMENT

488. SHRI VENIGATILA SATYANARA-
YANA: Will the PRIME MINISTER Dbe pleased (o refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 2534 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 29th July, 1971 and siate :

(a) whether any progress has been made on the question of appointing a Commissioa of Inquiry into the allegations against the ex-Ministers of Punjab Government ; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOMLE AFFAIRS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDIIA}: (a) and
(b) Yes Sir, A Commission has been appointed to enquire inte certain allegations against certain former Ministers of the State of Punjab. The irquiry by the Commission of Inquiry is in progress,

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES IN KASHMIR

489, SHRI VENIGALLA SATYA NARAYA-
NA : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a} whether Government have unearthed a gang of per:ons engaged in subversive activities in Kashmur ; and

(b) if so, the details thercof ?

THE PRIME MINISTER AND THL MI-
NISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b) According 10 the information supplied by the Government of Jammu and Kashmir certain individuals involved in subversive activities have Dbeen arrested and action is being taken against them under the law,

PErR CariTA INCOME

490, SHRI SUNDAR SINGH BHANDART:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state the per capita income of each State and the country as a whole during the last three years as also at the beginning and end of each of the three Plan periods ?

THF, PRIME MINISTER (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI) : The available estimates ol per capita income cf various States, prepared by the respective State Statistical Bureaux, and the estimates of per capita national income for the country, prepared by the Central Statistical Orgauisation, are given in the attached statements [See Appendix LXXIX, Anncxure Nos.
31 and 32.] Owing to differences in concepts source materials used. methodology and the base ycars, the per capita income estimates of States arc not comparable amoeng the States or with the estimate for all-India.
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